PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Fiber Management Solutions, Inc.	01/11/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Leviton Manufacturing Co, Inc.	
Street Address:	59-25 Little Neck Parkway	
City:	Little Neck	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	11362	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6448495

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)903-3739

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2066287739

Email: georgerondeau@dwt.com
Correspondent Name: George C. Rondeau, Jr.
Address Line 1: 1501 Fourth Avenue
Address Line 2: 2600 Century Square

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101-1688

NAME OF SUBMITTER: George C. Rondeau, Jr.

Total Attachments: 3

source=59259-109 assignment#page1.tif source=59259-109 assignment#page2.tif source=59259-109 assignment#page3.tif 6448495

<u>:</u>СН \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 015612 FRAME: 0373 ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

WHEREAS, Fiber Management Solutions, Inc., 1363 Lincoln Avenue, Unit 5, Holbrook,

NY 11741 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), is the owner of the United States patents and

patent applications and international patent applications set forth in Schedule A attached hereto and

made a part hereof (the listed patents and patent applications collectively referred to herein as the

"PATENTS");

WHEREAS, Leviton Manufacturing Co, Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having

a place of business at 59-25 Little Neck Parkway, Little Neck, NY 11362 (hereinafter referred to as

"ASSIGNEE"), has acquired all right, title, and interest in the PATENTS, the inventions described

therein, all Letters Patent and invention registrations that may be granted for the PATENTS and said

inventions in the United States and throughout the world, and all other patents, patent applications

and invention registrations owned by ASSIGNOR;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE desires to have a recordable document evidencing title to the

PATENTS and said inventions;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable

consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are thereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby

sells, assigns, and transfers to ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the

PATENTS, the inventions described therein, all Letters Patent and invention registrations that may

be granted for the PATENTS and said inventions in the United States and throughout the world, all

other patents, patent applications and invention registrations owned by ASSIGNOR, and any and all

foreigns, divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of ASSIGNOR

associated therewith, including the right to sue for and collect damages by reason of past

infringements of the PATENTS. ASSIGNOR further assigns to ASSIGNEE the right to claim

SEA 1588076v1 59259-1

Seattle

PATENT

REEL: 015612 FRAME: 0374

priority or other rights deriving from any patent applications by virtue of international convention, treaty, or otherwise. The PATENTS, said inventions and all other patents, patent applications and invention registrations assigned hereby to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its use and benefit and by its successors and assigns for their use and benefit as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made.

Executed at Bothell , New York, this 11 day of January , 2005

ASSIGNOR
Fiber Management Solutions, Inc.

Name: Michael Mattel

WASHING TON
State of New York
) ss
County of SNOHOMSH

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that MATTEL is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he she signed this instrument, on oath stated that he she was authorized to execute this instrument, and acknowledged it as the HIPENT of Fiber Management Solutions, Inc., to be the free and voluntary act of said corporation for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Dated	1-11-05	
Signature o Notary Pub	f lic Sherle	Ward
Printed Nar	L	11 .
Mr. Amain	tmont Evning	9-10-01

My Appointment Expires 9-19-06

SCHEDULE A

Issue Date		10-Sep-2002		The first and an annual section of the first and an		
Patent Number		6,448,495		m manager and an analysis of the second analysis of the second and an analysis of the second and an analysis of the second and an analysis of the second analysis of the second and an ana	,	
Filing Date	09-Jan-2003	25-Jul-2001	14-Sep-2001	25-Jul-2001	11-Jan-2002	11-Jan-2002
Application Number	10/339,080	09/912,776	09/954,097	09/912,777	PCT/US02/000691	PCT/US02/000690
Status	Published	Granted	Abandoned	Abandoned	Inactive	Inactive
<u>Tiue</u>	INCREMENTALLY- ADJUSTABLE WIRING TRAY AND HINGES WIRING TRAY COVER	FIBER OPTIC CABLE RACEWAY OUTLET WITH RACEWAY COVER AND METHOD	United States CABLE CHANNEL ASSEMBLY	FIBER OPTIC CABLE United States RACEWAY OUTLET AND METHOD	FIBER OPTIC CABLE RACEWAY OUTLET WITH RACEWAY COVER AND METHOD	FIBER OPTIC CABLE RACEWAY OUTLET AND METHOD
Gountry	United States	United States	United States	United States	Patent Cooperation Treaty	Patent Cooperation Treaty
DWT File	59259-107	59259-109	59259-112	59259-113	59259-108	59259-110

SEA 1588076v1 59259-1 Seattle

PATENT REEL: 015612 FRAME: 0376